TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crealise Packaging Inc.		08/17/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.		
Street Address:	Av.General-Guisan, 70		
City:	Pully		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	1009		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75461861	STRIP-EEZ	
Serial Number:	75448857	AQUASEQUR	
Serial Number:	76392638	AQUACOLOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-658-4844

Email: mihaela@benoit-cote.com Correspondent Name: Benoit&Cote s.e.n.c.

Address Line 1: 1001 De Maisonneuve West, suite 210 Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H3A 3C8

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> 900170801 REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0419

TRADEMARK

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandrine Pernod
Signature:	/Sandrine Pernod/
Date:	09/02/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Tetra#page1.tif source=Assignment Tetra#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNEMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS Crealise Packaging Inc. (the « Assignor ») a company incorporated and governed under the federal laws of Canada, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 3581, Albert street, Rawdon, JOK 1SO, Province of Québec, Canada, the owner of the trade-marks, trade-mark applications and trade-mark registrations found on schedule A (collectively the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A. (the" Assignee"), a company incorporated and governed under the laws of Switzerland, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is Av. Général-Guisan 70, 1009 Pully, Switzerland has acquired, through a general Asset Purchase Agreement, from the Assignor all of the right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks together with the goodwill associated with the Trade-marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these present does hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all of the Assignor's right title, interest and goodwill in and to the Trade-marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-mark prior to the effective date of this assignment, and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-Marks, the same to be held by the Assignee, its successor and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not be made.

The Assignor agrees that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee such further documents as may be reasonably necessary to allow the Assignee to record this assignment and to protect and enforce its rights in the Trade-marks.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and by means of facsimile or photocopy signature, each of which once signed shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same instrument.

The Assignment is effective on August 3, 2010.

Signed at the City of Montreal this 17 day of August 2010

CREALISE CONDITIONNEMENT INC.

Name: Carole Hémain

Title:

Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance SA

Name : Peter Berg

Title: Authorized Signatory

Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance SA

Name: Emil Jonrup

Title: Authorized

TRADEMARK REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0421

SCHEDULE A

TRADE-MARKS

AQUASEQUR AQUACOLOR STRIP-EEZ

RECORDED: 09/02/2010

TRADE-MARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION

Country	Trade-mark	Application No.	Registration No.
US	AQUASEQUR	75/448,857	2,284,798
US	AQUACOLOR	76/392,638	2,837,740
US	· STRIP-EEZ	75/461,861	2,403,147
CA	AQUASEQUR	0846729	TMA494405
CA	AQUACOLOR	1135345	TMA589136
CA STRIP-EEZ		0873125	TMA509757
EU	AQUACOLOR	002893360	002893360

All

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004271 FRAME: 0422